
LeMarchant St Thomas  
SCHOOL ADVISORY COUNCIL (SAC): Agenda     
May 16 th 2023, 4:30pm – 5:30pm 

 

Members Present  

Moira Cavanaugh  Principal  mcavanaugh@hrce.ca  
Gabe Rose  Vice Principal  GRose@hrce.ca 
Lindsay Gallivan Chair/Parent Rep lindsgallivan@gmail.com 
Kim Gallivan  Teacher  kgallivan@hrce.ca 
Kathleen Porta Secretary/Parent Rep supernurse.kat@gmail.com 
Brownyn Burke Vice Chair/Parent Rep brownynburke@icloud.com 
Jen LeBlanc   Community Rep jen.leblanc@dal.ca 
Damon Cunningham  Teacher   damon.cunningham@hrce.ca 
Juan Cruz Baldasarrarre   Parent Rep  baldassarre@me.com 
Maureen Mitchell  Community Rep maureenmitchell0@gmail.com 
 
Regrets  
Janine Hagerman Teacher   jhagerman@hrce.ca  
 
Last Meeting April 18th, 2023 

 

1. Review and approval of minutes  
Members approved the minutes from April 18th,  2023 meeting.   
 

2. Additions of any other business to the agenda  
SAC/CEC engagement on the school Food and Nutrition Policy 
 

3. Discussion of New Business  
 
Members reviewed the school food and nutrition survey.  Survey completed by present 
members during the meeting.   
 
Kim Gallivan put forth a request from her grade 3 students to fund a ‘buddy bench’.  
Thoughts presents around how to access money for the bench (possible request to 
Home and School association for funds).   
 

4. Updates on Old Business 



Roof repairs: Material are ordered, construction can start within the summer window.  
Clarification around who is the contractor (Marco). 

Photography contract: Confirmed 3 year contract with Pineapple Studios 

5. Administration Update & Student Success Planning Discussion  

Theme of the month of May is Honesty.   
Current primary registration:  62 registered for French Immersion  
4 registered for English 
Currently there will be 19 French classes and 5 English classes.   
Primary orientation night will be Thursday, May 18th.  Friday May 19th parents and new 
primary registrants will be welcomed to the school and into their primary classes for 
different activities.   
June 1st is the grade 6’s Gorsebrook student orientation with a parent meeting at 6pm 
that evening.   
Central Junior High orientation will be May 30th and 6pm for parents. 
June 15th will be the grade 6’s trip to Camp Brigadoon. 
Run club and track and field is almost finished for the year. 
Parks Canada will be at the school to teach children how to camp safely. 
 
Grade 3’s participated in the provincial assessment (language) 
French immersion assessment (math) 
 
Volunteer tea and assembly May 25th to celebrate volunteers and say ‘Thank you’, 
volunteers who plan to attend must RSVP. 
Provincial Heritage Fair for those students who placed 1st will be in June. 
June 12th Music night at 6pm 
Student Success Plan: Students achievement in math. Foundational outcomes.   

  
 

6. Set date for next meeting  
 

June 20th @1630 


